

Examiner's clarifying questions

Responses are invited to the following questions from Swaffham Bulbeck PC and East Cambridgeshire DC as appropriate.

Question 1

Policy SWB2 says that views "including [those] shown on Map 9" are to be protected. Does that mean that there are, or could be, others which aren't identified?

Response

Question 2

Policy SWB12 includes a proposal to prevent the use of oil or bottled gas. This is clearly not a material consideration in development management terms, and I am doubtful whether it is even covered under the Building Regulations (although that is not my field). It would therefore seem unenforceable - do the Councils have any comment?

Response

A response to these questions by Friday 23 September would be much appreciated.

David Kaiserman
Independent Examiner
13 September 2022